
AMENDMENT # 1  
TO CONTRACT MA-063-17010694 

County of Orange/ Social Services Agency Folder No. C011264-EY Page 1 of 2 
 

WITH 
OMNI ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA OMNICLEAN  

 
 

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the County of 
Orange, Social Services Agency (SSA), a political subdivision of the State of California with place of business at 
500 N. State College, Orange CA 92868-1673 (referred to as “County”), and Omni Enterprise, Inc. DBA 
Omniclean, with a place of business at 3040 E. Mayfair Ave., Suite 1, Orange, CA 92867 (referred to as 
“Contractor”), for services/commodity description.  County and Contractor may be individually referred to as 
“Party”, or collectively as “Parties”. 

 
WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-063-17010694 (referred to as 

“Contract”), in the amount of $86,000, effective October 18, 2016 through February 17, 2017 per County of 
Orange terms and conditions on IFB 063-C008826-EY; and 

 
WHEREAS, both Parties agree to amend the Contract MA-063-17010694; and 

 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Amend Contract MA-063-17010694 to extend term for eight (8) months effective through October 17, 
2017, and increase by $172,00 for a total amount not to exceed $258,000 and renewable for two 
additional two-year terms based on Contractor’s performance and upon written agreement of both 
County and Contractor; and  

2. Add the following Debarment Clause in the Contract: 

Debarment: Contractor shall certify that neither contractor nor its principles are presently debarred, 
proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from participation in the transaction 
by any federal department or agency.   Where Contractor as the recipient of federal funds, is unable to 
certify to any of the statements in the certification, Contractor must include an explanation with their 
bid/proposal. Debarment, pending debarment, declared ineligibility or voluntary exclusion from 
participation by any federal department or agency may result in the bid/proposal being deemed non-
responsible. 

All terms and conditions, amendments/modifications of the initial Contract are hereby incorporated by this 
reference into the amended Contract MA-063-17010694. This Amendment modifies the Contract only as 
expressly set forth above.  This Amendment does not modify, alter or amend the Contract in any other way 
whatsoever. 

 
 

---Signature Page follows--- 
 

eyambao
Typewritten Text
Attachment A



eyambao
Typewritten Text

eyambao
Typewritten Text
Attachment A




